

TOYOTA

Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

## **ESTIMATE**

Linite		Account Details		Account No. S1000019 / ICUOI1 M/S		Customer Details  M/S JSM Construction Group Pte Ltd				
3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Dept				Document No. 0 Document Date 26/08/2021		2C Mandai Estate Singapore 729900  Work: 65657095				
										Ye
20°	19	XZU710R WI	KMMV3 23	3/06/2020	YQ2387K	64321	321 72/UL/YQ2387K			
	C	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms SA / Counter V		Vehicle In	C	Collected On		
JH	HU	CV3F90K033778 NO	04CWN10178	60	Thomas Pang W	T//-	0.00	)//	0.00	
L	Cd		Job/Parts Description	on		Q	ty Unit Price	Disc %	Amount	
1 Z BP-SUNDRY SUNDRIES POLICY NO.:DHOM110174502001 ACC DATE:17.08.2021 DRIVE IN:26.08.2021 EXCESS: DATE-IN: DATE SURVEY: NO OF REPAIR DAYS: BY: AUTHORISED ON: 2 S BP-SUBLET SUPPLY JOINT PANEL SEALANT 3 S BP-SUBLET CHECK WIRING AND CONDUCT WATER TEST 4 S BP-SUBLET REMOVE AND TRANSFER DOOR COMPONENTS ONTO NEW DOOR 5 S BP-SUBLET TO CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT 6 S BP-SUBLET TO RESET ECU AND WHEEL BALANCING 7 S BP-SUBLET TO RESET ECU AND REPROGRAMME 8 S BP-SUBLET TO RESET ECU AND REPROGRAMME 8 S BP-SUBLET REPLACE RIM AND WHEEL BALANCING 9 S BP-SUBLET REPLACE ACC DAMAGED PARTS AND STRAIGHTEN/REALIGN ACC AFFECTED AREAS 10 S BP-SUBLET RESPRAY ACC AFFECTED AREAS 11 Z BP-SUNDRY COMPANY DOOR STICKER 12 1 H67001-37431 R/F DOOR ASSY 1.00 1419.40								200.00 220.00 880.00 440.00 149.60 220.00 1760.00 2640.00 1980.00		
Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd			Customer's Sig		Charge Sur Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	mmary	Less			



# **Borneo Motors**

TOYOTA

Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

## **ESTIMATE**

		Account	Details	Account N	0.	Customer Details				
United Overseas Insurance Ltd 3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Dept				Document 0 Document	S1000019 / ICUOI1  Document No.  0  Document Date 26/08/2021		M/S JSM Construction Group Pte Ltd 2C Mandai Estate Singapore 729900  Work: 65657095			
Yea	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date		Kilometers	Wip No.	Order No. / Remarks		
201	9	XZU710R	WKMMV3	23/06/2020				4321 72/UL/YQ2387K		
	Chas	sis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter	Vehicle In				
JH	HUCV3	F90K033778	N04CWN10178	60	Thomas Pang W T/		0.00			
L	Cd		Job/Parts De	scription		Qt	y Unit Price	Disc %	Amount	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	14 3 H53866-37050 SEAL, FR FENDER TO 0 15 4 H51083-37052 R/F DOOR STEP 16 5 H53715-37270 APRON, FENDER SIDE, 17 6 H75427-F1010 PLATE, FR DOOR NAM 18 7 H75429-37360 PLATE, FR DOOR NAM 19 8 H81110-37751 HEADLAMP ASSY, RH 20 9 H81730-E0081 LAMP ASSY, SIDE TUR 21 0 H42601-37240 WHEEL SUB-ASSY, DIS 22 1 H42633-37020 NUT, DOUBLE WHEEL SUB-ASSY, DIS 23 2 H43514-37050 CAP, FR HUB GREASE 24 3 H43510-39205 HUB & DISC ASSY, FR 25 4 H90366-35105 BEARING, TAPERED RO 26 5 H90366-50069 BEARING, TAPERED RO 27 6 H43512-37091 DISC, FR 28 7 H44110-37281 GEAR ASSY, POWER SUB-ASSY, POWER SUB-ASSY, STEERING 30 9 H45440-37280 LINK ASSY, STEERING 31 0 H45460-37092 ROD ASSY, TIE					1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0	0 33.30 0 400.40 0 144.10 0 58.00 0 35.30 0 1086.50 0 96.20 0 356.70 0 24.00 0 21.80 0 1086.50 0 105.00 0 154.00 0 358.70 0 4441.10 0 275.00 0 323.50 0 530.00		65.00 33.30 400.40 144.10 58.00 35.30 1086.50 96.20 356.70 120.00 21.80 1086.50 105.00 154.00 358.70 4441.10 275.00 323.50 530.00 448.80	
	on beha eo Moto	If of ors (Singapore)	Pie Lia	er's Signature	Charge Su  Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	mmary	Less Amount I	Due		



**TOYOTA** 

Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

### **ESTIMATE**

Account Details  United Overseas Insurance Ltd 3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Attn: Motor Claims Dept				S100001  Document I  0  Document I	Account No. S1000019 / ICUOI1 Document No. 0 Document Date 26/08/2021		Customer Details  M/S JSM Construction Group Pte Ltd  2C Mandai Estate  Singapore 729900  Work: 65657095				
Ye	ar 	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. Date Reg. No.		meters Wip No.		Order No. / Remarks		
20	19	XZU710R	WKMMV3	23/06/2020	YQ2387K	0	64321	72/UL/	72/UL/YQ2387K		
	C	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter V		/ehicle In	icle In Collected On			
JH	HU	CV3F90K033778	N04CWN10178	60	Thomas Pang W	/ T/	- 0.00	//	0.00		
L	Cd		Job/Parts Desc	ription		Qty	Unit Price	Disc %	Amount		
33 34 35 36 37	3 4 5	H43111-37051 I-BE H48511-80130 FR7 H48514-37020 BR/	UCKLE SUB-ASSY EAM, FR AXLE T SHOCK ABSORE ACKET, FR SHOC RING ASSY, FR	BER ASSY		1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	1589.40 96.00 70.00		604.90 1589.40 96.00 70.00 1180.10		
1		behalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte l	Ltd Customer'	s Signature	Charge Su	mmary	Total		23,689.30		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			Please acknowledg	e receipt of vehicle	Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid	15,099 100 8,489 0	.00	0%	1,658.25 0.00		
					Others		.00 Amount I	Due	25,347.55		

SA1D218H0001-02 / Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd[408623] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/08/2021 16:01 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Elmer M Alfonso VERSION: 3 (26/08/2021 13:23 (SGT))

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

17/08/2021 16:01 (SGT) 17/08/2021 09:57 (SGT) Near 537 Pasir Ris Dr 1, Singapore 510538 PASIR RIS DR 1 Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

YQ2387K

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

JSM CONSTRUCTION GROUP PTE LTD

2XXXXX019N

BOSE85KUMAR@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-98933441 (Home) +65-98933441

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Hino

300

Employment

Yes

Commercial vehicle

Manual 2700

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver Passport No/FIN United Overseas Insurance Ltd

Comprehensive

DH0M110174502001

**BOSE RAJKUMAR** GXXXX061X



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

SEE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

05/05/1985 Outdoor 18/10/2013

7 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-98933441

BOSE85KUMAR@GMAIL.COM

MARSILING DR BLK 2

#12-03 730002 No

Employee No

Side Swipe

DRIZZLING Wet

No 2

No Yes

2

No

**RAVI** Male

No

No

Yes No No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

SLU5712T Honda White

Private car



Name of Driver NRIC No Contact Number

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

WONG HAI EN ADAM SXXXX386D (Phone) +65-97803767 APT BLK 526A PASIR RIS STREET 51 #09-511 511526

-

\_

\_

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Thease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2 This Formirust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wide/instrumentation or withholding of insterial facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance commande
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that
- (a) My insurer I my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") mayrare permitted to collect, use, discloseand/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insureris: wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle(s) involved (at insurer(s) wind have insured vehicle collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations religing to the claims
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my clasms
- (iii) carrying out analor dealing with my instructions or responding to any enduries by me
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as wiell as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages; and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my citiens
- (collectively the 'Purposes')
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers, law yersilaw, firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be deliclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents. (including their law yers/law: firms), which may be sted outside of Singapore, for one of more of the above Purposes

Policyhold

Sketch Plan

A- YOL387K

B-SLU57/2T

30190

Jescride Circumst				Burgs o	* ; *** * ;	~	and the second	interment and a state of the st	
MY VEHICL	tir – M. Strategianian (* 1882) M. B.	WBD 2	. / 0]"	DTTOK	- <del>Les</del>	146	7FV-00	o bak	1204-17196
FOF THE VEHICLE "A" ON UF MY	- 5020 - 1 - 677 - 1	0 46		-63K		FYDEE	4	10000	<u> </u>
TRAILER LE		YDD+H	<u>C7 1</u>	Vモガ/C	LE		HIT	<u> 184 - VE</u>	MCLE
	24 P	BAL 1	PORT	100	42	70	Rult	FROUT	
UF MI	<u> </u>	- 6	<i>A</i> :		<u> </u>		Mileton e como ser como como con como como como como como		ti i tilatilik di lan di kaba da manaya yang yangang selekura ya yang selekura
	ranto e re Caracamera e referencia e acusaren en enercia e en escapación		*	7. PM	4	o de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co			the desirable to the world of the first properties to a difference analysis are a september to a second
estraphietistic consister i transionet madem graties siglicum, conspicition consistinition med		the the contract on a second of the other states are second on the contract of the other states are second on the contract of			- Mariana Militaria de Maria	-	***************************************		orania (il compresso de la com
				Pro-tendadolado aresto (ad estarcadas secucios (1000).	okionasaani kurum vara-			a the marginal and a graph and a second and a	in the control of the
error de har reconstruir de de la mora de la companya and de la companya de la companya de la companya de la c				The same state of the same sta	MATERIA e gran a de desde de la colonia comunidad		ن و من خود برون براون این این این است من		ett die Mittelsen ist Orthorne et Nassauen na west Geninaus staatssen staatsgewicht.
er og en				with the antimoderate during the Community of the Communi	et de la companya de	The state of the s	والمعارض وال	(rajas francis armon l Paral — all San Aggament Jahalla Samul a Jajaslar	and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of th
		Market street, at the state of the techniques, the stay of the entire stay, and		handari mananana kanandari		and the transport of th			
				***************************************					
		entere l'equitit e de l'augle d'herconderle la mobilistic a socialisme.			egenetyjy y gyddyddydy acceddycy				
gaggaailengi qiji gareniide (jardine maljacjacijaciga, pagapa adembro an adaccada samm			n Miles North and relate residence and Miles an	***************************************			Principle of the Park Street Construction of the Park Street C	nner en	
and the second control of the second control				Nonencentral and institute to the process of the same	NA PARKAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	and the second control of the second control		والمراور المتعرف والمستعرف والمراور والمستحدث والمتعرف وا	
go ny mananana ana amin'ny fivondronana any ao		Wisionid that shorted relationship or a burge	والمراسعة	nonessand variable products which was made good to be a	والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج				
	***************************************								
	elekti esk esski i saksti ke kiril i kiril kiril i ka kale saksi i kirili kiril i sasaana sasaa	ranionaurahaunen romaani esa, myssimmi				والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج			
description of the contract of		the state of the control of the state of the	distriction as more commonweal and commonweal	and any arranged and appear in the annual and a second	n Tell Malakanaya angkantahan magatipa gagar				
and the second s									
	and a superior of the superior								
	Noted Selection (Section 2011)								
									**************************************
								TO THE PARTY OF TH	NET FARMANT AND TO A STEEL AND THE ANALYSIS OF
							•		
								article of Article Beautiful (1995) about the member year beautiful as and projection as and projection as and	
								er for many public comme de décembré en el fil en empreyable emploireur a superiorisment	POP SEPERT SEE SEA PARTICULAR SE ANNO ANTICONOMICA (SECURIO SE ANTICONOMICA) (SECURIO SECURIO
						Oles (M. Trode Schools) (Marie (M. Trode) (M. Trode)	*inner*** nangonna nangasisa	i de la destrumenta de la destrumenta de la destrumenta de la decembra de la decembra de la decembra de la dec	
							de Mariante al estas againment estas e		
And the state of t	Helde I II his Michael contine (IIII d) make a constant held in <sub>and</sub> in p <sub>eriod</sub> of							ti entre entre a antimistri di di tri mistri e primerimenti e con el come al aprimerime	
af af heiste han de feile an 190° (1 km² - 1915) an deadh ann head fhiann na naoil he gann ann abhainn ainmeal		HARCON POPULATION Physical Condition of Contract	terior transcente d'al Città de sont en la companio de distin	* en mille mille megade benemen men gregoria de la mes		and a first the state of the st		errors and and arrest state, constable a succession was	an anna de a mara agrado antiga a sur se se se segunto llimente ameno a se se transcesa e
operation magnetic constitution the moneth conquest magnetic actual agreement agreement and actual control of	Person Person and Production of the Contract of Communication of the Contract of Contract	termination providence to also provide an ex-	mandrama aman Pinga Pala yana Pada	er minimum en en en manager de s	Total Company of the last of				
a continue de la companie de la continue de la cont	t difference in a grant of the costs of a subsequence of the costs of a subsequence of the costs			her malerius aussanius er austanius an er e				Same Salar All Same appearance properties and a	
an Province and the company of the company of the company of the			ore or our from sensenic or			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the state of t	mynden i fenn er fin fennen men meller fyrir men meller myng	
ga kankat talah 1964 a sant terdengan samban menganan mengga kang kamamah mengan gebengggapat		terinoris i trimini producetti stati attadisti attadisti piero peterono, eg		inkiteran lancon nelektritere erekeringan betilete	**************	en de la companya de	and a second control of the second of the se		
ant ration with the color of the first term to the fact that the color are purchased the base with recording					neng granical and a second	endament in manual direction for improvement	and the survey of the survey o	Mit March Schools of the Control of Replace Especialists and an Assessing	والمرابطة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمستعددة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمستعددة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة
gett dag seder til de sett stor (1900-1905) i fördeliga þeit að senneleg synnelig stor ting en þess, segneddi				The through digneral and we declare the section in the section of the section in			Annersia sa kaje interpolacije populacije populacije interpolacije interpolacije interpolacije interpolacije i		
	The management of the construction of the cons			***************************************	*******			H-H-barrholythermonagas, eran and a region	
Declaration									

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyhojyer's Sgnature / Date &

Driver's Signature (\* driver is not the policyholder - Oxfo

Whitesand of Reporting Centre Services FIRMER ATT



United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoi.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 1971001528

### Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DH0M110174502001

Excess:

\$2500/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$800/-SECTION 1

\$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Vehicle Number

YQ2387K

Name of Insured

JSM CONSTRUCTION GROUP PTE LTD

Restricted Driver(s) NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 23 June 2021 to 22 June 2022

Engine#

NO4CWN10178

Hire Purchase

UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

Chassis#

JHHUCV3F90K033778

Goods carrying - Private Type [MZ 300]

AUTHORISED DRIVER

FCTTS

Date: 04/06/2021

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

- (1) Use in connection with the Insured's business
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business
- (3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

For the Company